As of October 1, 2021, there have been over forty-three million (43,000,000) cases of

COVID-19 in the United States and almost seven-hundred thousand (700,000) deaths.

Current hospitalizations due to COVID sit at over seventy-thousand (70,000) while nearly

one-hundred eighty-five million (185,000,000) American citizens and residents have been

fully vaccinated against the virus.

The effect this situation has had on small businesses in the U.S. is well-known. They have

lost revenue and staff, and many have shuttered entirely as a result of COVID-19